



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works & Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scotia

B3J 1T3

Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Atlantic Region Acquisitions/Région de l'Atlantique
Acquisitions

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scot

B3J 1T3

Title - Sujet Parkers Cove Site Entrance Roadway Parkers Cove routier à l'entrée du site	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EB144-211546/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EB144-21-1546	Date 2020-12-23
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-SPWA-502-6102	
File No. - N° de dossier PWA-0-84105 (502)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Atlantic Standard Time AST on - le 2021-01-14 Heure Normale de l'Atlantique HNA	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Parsons (PWA), Richard	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwa502
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 399-8427 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 496-5016
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment 001 is raised for the following:

See Electronic Attachments – Civil Drawings:

‘Sht 2 – Dump Pad Plan and Section’: Delete in its entirety

Insert: Updated electronic attachment - ‘Sht 2 - Dump Pad Plan and Section’

Bidder Questions:

Question 1:

Is there standing timber on the site currently and, if so, is cutting and removal of the standing timber to be included in the scope for this tender?

Answer 1:

The site has been previously cleared. However, some local tree clearing and removal may be required near STA 0+005 and STA 0+015 approximately. All clearing may be done to NSTIR Standard Specification under Division 02 – Earthworks, Section 1 - Clearing.

Question 2:

Regarding Division 31, could you please identify where geotextile fabric is to be incorporated into the work?

Answer 2:

Geotextile fabric is required for the silt fence. See Detail 1 on Sh.2.

Question 3:

There seems to be a specification for what looks like NSTIR Type 2 in division 32 of the spec but don't see a detail showing where it is to be used. The profile shown on drawing 2 seems to show a separate gravel layer on top of the imported rock fill but doesn't specify a type or thickness. Is this NSTIR Type 2? If not, what is required there? What is the required thickness?

Answer 3:

Surface gravel is to be NSTIR Type 2, 150mm compacted thickness. Remaining to be rock fill.

Question 4:

Can grubbed organic material removed from the work area be disposed of on site or will this have to go off site?

Answer 4:

Grubbed material may remain on site. Coordinate location with Departmental Representative.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EB144-211546
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
001
File No. - N° du dossier

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
PWA 502
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Question 5:

Does this new driveway entrance require a culvert and headwalls/rip rap? If so, please provide details on what is required.

Answer 5:

No requirement for a culvert, headwall or rip rap have been identified by NSTIR.

Question 6:

Division 32 states that Type 2 and rock fill material is to be placed in layers not exceeding 100mm thickness. Just above this, it says that rock fill can have up to a 300mm particle size. Please provide clarification on this.

Answer 6:

Rock fill to be placed in 450mm thick layers maximum.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED